Town of Springdale Town Board Meetings Monday, November 20, 2017

at the Springdale Town Hall, 2379 Town Hall Rd, Mt. Horeb, WI

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR TOWN OF SPRINGDALE, DANE COUNTY, WIS.

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, Nov. 20, 2017, at 7 PM, at the Springdale Town Hall a public hearing on the proposed 2018 Budget of the Town of Springdale will be held. A copy of the budget summary was posted at Riley Tavern, the Town Hall, and the Mt. Vernon Family Auto, and is available from the Town of Springdale Clerk upon request.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF SPRINGDALE ELECTORS

The Town Elector meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2018 town budget, noticed above, for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider the adoption of a resolution by the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under s. 66.0602 of Wis. Stat., specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2017 by 9.75% which would be a dollar increase of \$48,385
- 2. To approve the 2017 town tax levy to be collected in 2018 pursuant to x. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Stats.

SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, Nov. 20, 2017, immediately following completion of a special town meeting of the electors, a special meeting of the Town Board shall be held to consider the adoption of the annual budget for 2018. Some budget related items to be discussed and possibly voted on include the purchase of a truck and the disposal of a truck.

A Town Board Quorum is Expected. There may also be a quorum of the Springdale Plan Commission present.

PUBLISH 11/17/17 SUSAN DUERST SEVERSON, CLERK